Affidavit of Service and Order

I, HlonaS Ty 6( Ho e DS/QJ&L\M , do hereby aver, assert, attest and affirm
that I, under full liability and comﬁfete transparency, on the day of
July, in the Year of our Lord two thousand fifteen, caused to be served by USPS, a
true, accurate and complete Correction of Fraudulent Letter and Refusal for Cause,
Without Dishonor comprised of various letter combinations; Cease and Desist
Demand and Order to Steve Harrison a.k.a. STEVE HARRISON, to wit:

105 Bradley Drive, Charleston, WV 25313

Lftormes Taaid House 75 Nee s cusdo affirm, under full liability and complete
transparency, that the foregoing is frJue, correct and complete, the truth, the whole
truth and nothing but the truth, to the best of my knowledge and ability, so help me
God.

Autographed on thefmp gy seJoSiday of July, in the Year of our Lord two
thousand fifteen. :

Without Recourse and Without Prejudi
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Affidavit of Service and Order

L MQ&@L&M&% do hereby aver, assert, attest and affirm
that I, under full liability and complete transparency, on the 4y, i, woedl. day of

July, in the Year of our Lord two thousand fifteen, caused to be served by USPS, a
true, accurate and complete Correction of Fraudulent Letter and Refusal for Cause,
Without Dishonor comprised of various letter combinations; Cease and Desist

-~ Demand and Order to the CLERK of the WEST VIRGINIA SUPREME COURT
OF APPEALS, to be placed in the purported public record case file, and further
does hereby ORDER copies to be served upon all parties, persons and entities under
the CLERKS hand and seal immediately, with verification of such mailed to
myself, to wit:

Rory L. Perry II, State Capitol Room E-317, 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East, Charleston,
WV 25305

L 9%omes ! ”Id sase o Deo §&/\,do affirm, under full liability and complete
transparency, that the foregoing is true, correct and complete, the truth, the whole
truth and nothing but the truth, to the best of my knowledge and ability, so help me
God.

Autographed on the<lgpo.45 <eotday of July, in the Year of our Lord two
thousand fifteen. !
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The Honorabie Phillip Hudok, proceeding in propria persona sui juris, a real-man with hands and legs; qui tam pro
domino rege quam pro se ipso in hac parte sequitur

RR1 Box 11, Huttonsville, West Virginia

304-335-2826 ¢ 304-940-9646 hudok@hudok.com

The Honorable Gene Stainaker, proceeding in propria persona sui juris, a real-man with hands and legs; qui tam pro
domino rege quam pro se ipso in hac parte sequitur

P.O. Box 408, Daniels, West Virginia

304-253-0088

Embassador for Heaven Thomas David House of Deegan, proceeding in propria persona sui juris, a real-man with hands
and legs; qui tam pro domino rege quam pro se ipso in hac parte sequitur

317 Locust Drive, Mineralwells, West Virginia

304-489-9524

V.

Defendants

Earl Ray Tomblin a.k.a. EARL RAY TOMBLIN , foreign agent, purported Governor of West Virginia d.b.a. Manager of WEST
VIRGINIA GOVERNORS MANSION and Chief Executive Officer of GOVERNOR’S OFFICE, a private for profit subcontractor
providing government services and purporting to be lawful government, and other unknown corporate entities and all
principals, agents, assigns and successors, hereinafter referred to as defendant.

Patrick Morrisey a.k.a. PATRICK MORRISEY, foreign agent, purported Attorney General of West Virginia d.b.a. ATTORNEY
GENERAL WEST VIRGINIA, a private for profit subcontractor providing government services and purporting to be lawful
government, and other unknown corporate entities and all principals, agents, assigns and successors, hereinafter
referred to as defendant.

Steve Harrison a.k.a. STEVE HARRISON a.k.a. STEPHEN HARRISON, foreign agent, purported Clerk of the House of
Delegates of West Virginia d.b.a. VIRGINIA WEST LEGISLATURE, a private for profit subcontractor providing government
services and purporting to be lawful government, and other unknown corporate entities and all principals, agents,
assigns and successors, hereinafter referred to as defendant.

UNKNOWN private for profit subcontractors providing government services and purporting to be lawful government in
operation, and conducting business, on the soil of West Virginia and all principals, agents, assigns and successors,
hereinafter referred to as defendant.

Entities purporting to be SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS WEST VIRGINIA and all principals, agents, assigns and successors
thereof.

EMERGENCY Declaratory Judgment demand, Ultra Vires and other Equitable relief demand-Constitutional Crisis, Flagrant
and Willful Breach of Contract, Flagrant and Willful Constructive Fraud, Flagrant and Willful Fraud in the Factum,
Flagrant and Willful Fraud in the iInducement, Flagrant and Wiliful Breach of Oath, Flagrant and Willful Violations of the
Constitution for the United States of America c1819, Flagrant and Willful Violations of the Constitution of West Virginia,
Flagrant and Willful Violations of Common Law, Flagrant and Willful Violations of Freewill Choice, Flagrant and Willful
Violations of Natural Law, Flagrant and Willful Unlawful modern day Slavery, Conspiracy of all of the aforementioned

Oral Hearing on this matter is hereby demanded. Right to Trial By Jury reserved for future decision.

Under, and out of, the authority of absolute necessity.
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E&l)z»&m”n day of MA‘ in the Year of our Lord two thousand fifteen.

Notice to principa' is notice to agent, notice to agent is ‘oﬁce to principal

Case 15-0491; State of “West Virginia”

Correction of Fraudulent Letter and Refusal for Cause, Without Dishonor comprised of various letter combinations;
Cease and Desist Demand and Order.

Re: Fraudulent Letter on Corporate Letterhead dated July 23, 2015

EMERGENCY Dedlaratory Judgment demand, Ultra Vires and other Equitable relief demand is hereby restated in its
entirety, and incorporated herein, as if set forth in full {unrebutted and unrebuttable).

All Affidavits of Service are hereby restated in their entirety, and incorporated herein, as if set forth in full (unrebutted
and unrebuttable).

Refusal for Cause, Without Dishonor, Affidavit and Declaration of Absolute Truth and Facts, Self-Evident and otherwise is
hereby restated in its entirety, and incorporated herein, as if set forth in full (unrebutted and unrebuttable).

Notice of Default and Dishonor in Commerce, Admiralty, Equity, In Law, At Law and otherwise, Limited Opportunity to
Cure is hereby restated in its entirety, and incorporated herein, as if set forth in full (unrebutted and unrebuttable).

Notice of Default and Dishonor; Notice of Silence is Acquiescence; Notice of Unclean Hands; Demand for Immediate and
Unconditional Summary Judgment, Declaratory Judgment and Equitable Relief is hereby restated in its entirety, and
incorporated herein, as if set forth in full (unrebutted and non-compliance).

Refusal for Cause, Without Dishonor; Notice of Permanent Default and Dishonor in Commerce, Admiralty, Equity, In
Law, At Law and otherwise; Notice of Non-Response; Second and Final Notice of Silence is Acquiescence; Second and
Final Notice of the Defendants’ and other entities’ Unclean Hands in any and all matters; Second and Final Demand for
Immediate and Unconditional Summary Judgment, Declaratory Judgment and Equitable Relief; Affidavit and Declaration
of Absolute Truths and Facts is hereby restated in its entirety, and incorporated herein, as if set forth in full (unrebutted
and non- compliance).

Affirmed Affidavit, Declaration and Testimony of Self-Evident Truth and Absolute Facts and Correction of RESPONSE
comprised of various letter combinations is hereby restated in its entirety, and incorporated herein, as if set forth in full
(unrebutted and unrebuttable).

I:ﬂgg_@m_mmgﬂm Signatory and Plaintiff, do by these Presents, under full liability and
complete transparency, aver, attest, affirm, declare and testify to the accuracy and truthfulness of the following various
letter combinations, to wit:

How is it that defaulted and dishonored criminals purporting to be government use funds extracted through violence
and fraud from real-men with hands and legs in furtherance of their criminality? This fraudulent request is hereby
DENIED and REFUSED for Cause, Without Dishonor as we do not interface with fictions of law, creatures of the mind who
many view as criminals and traitors. Further, you have addressed us as fictions! Despite the psyops and chemical attacks
on our bodies, we were and are living, real-men with hands and legs. Plaintiffs, Phil and Gene, are not Pro Se! Had you
taken the time to read our documents, you would be aware of this.

Further admissions of multiple corporate, and therefore, fictions of law and creatures of the mind status and capacities
is much appreciated. We are witnessing more evidence of fraud perpetrated daily upon the good men and w
deserve much better.




The second rule of the corporate WEST VIRGINIA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE states all other rules are suspended
out of necessity. Considering the gravity of this situation, Rule 37 is suspended. Further, the rules would only be valid if
promulgated and enacted in absolute accordance and complete compliance with the Original Contracts. Since there is
no authority contained in either Original Contract to be corporate, creatures of the mind and fictions, not to mention
morphing from one capacity to another or even multiple statuses, these are null and void ab initio. Furthermore, the
purported COURT is in default and dishonor in regards to TRIAL COURT RULE 16.12. Obviously, the rules are not in effect
and affect in their view. Take it up with them, ex-parte if you wish, which is common practice in the STATE OF WEST
VIRGINIA.

I cannot recognize a foreign agent attorney as no foreign agent registration, nor power of attorney, has been produced
on and for the Public Record. | have no clue who you are or who you claim to be. Please produce and provide evidence
of the same. Absent that, do not contact me further. Consider this Presents a CEASE AND DESIST DEMAND AND ORDER
for yourself, DANIEL W. GREEAR a.k.a. Daniel W. Greear. How can you purport to be the ATTORNEY and CHIEF OF STAFF,
yet have fail in producing and providing evidence of the same? Does this mean the real-men with hands and legs are
being double billed for your activity? { surely hope not as the service you purport to provide does the real-men with
hands and legs no real service nor provides anything of real value.

If STEVE HARRISON a.k.a. Steve Harrison is operating the business of the VIRGINIA WEST LEGISLATURE a.k.a. WEST
VIRGINIA LEGISLASTURE from his home as the address indicates, that is his problem. The documents have been and will
continue to be mailed there regardless of what you or any other fiction of law request. If you or he wish them to be
mailed to the location in which the State of “West Virginia” Legislature works, please provide evidence it exists in that
status and capacity and further provide evidence that the corporation, creature of the mind and fiction of law STEVEN
HARRISON a.k.a. Steven Harrison has registered to his home is dissolved. Otherwise, let’s stop wasting time and the
money of the good men and women of this state.

Thank you for your concern, but as a real —man with hands and legs | can handle my own affairs and choose not to
operate in a Bizzaro World.

Any omission does not constitute a waiver.

All words, letter combinations and intent shali be as defined, construed and interpreted by the Signatory/Plaintiff.
A true, accurate and complete copy, facsimile or digital scan is legally and lawfully declared to be an original.
Proceeding in propria persona, sui juris by Divine Visitation and Authority; with all rights, privileges, freedoms,

immunities, capacities and standing claimed, reserved, and exercised; without prejudice; without recourse; non-
transferable.

By the Autograph and Seal affixed below, under full liability and complete transparency, |,
p do Declare, Proclaim, Aver, Attest and Affirm that the foregoing is true,
accurate and complete, the truth, the' whole truth and nothing but the truth to the best of my knowledge and ability, so

help me God.

Without Recourse, Without Prejudice




HOUSE OF DELEGATES
WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

BUILDING 1, ROOM M-212
1900 KANAWHA BLVD., EAST
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0470
PHONE (304) 340-3200

July 23,2015

Phillip Hudok, Pro Se 0 A
RR 1, Box 11 ok I
Huttonsville, West Virginia 26273 /? (0

Gene Stalnaker, Pro Se 2{( é) % %
P. 0. Box 408 AT ~

Daniels, West Virginia 25832 - /% QZ\

Thomas Deegan < 3

317 Locust Drive % t%/

Mineral Wells, West Virginia 26150~ ) S

Re:  Violation of Rule 37 of Rules of Appel&@wm <@5 &&% -
. Qﬁ

Dear Sirs: g {) ; >€v
The purpose of this letter is to request that you abide b le 37 of the "¥est \ﬁ% mni
of Appellate Procedure with respect to any further fiings which é@ ake in ti

have filed in the West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals.

at his home address. In the future plcase direct all correspondence, pleadi
eic., to me. Please do not have any further direct communications with my ¢!

Daniel W. Greear
Chief of Staff

cc: Julie Warren




GL0¢ €2 INr 6

¢8¥°000 $

g

i:::.__.r__z.:.__:—__.T::i.:;:.:r;:—r:;; P Rk T Tl

0S 19 eruIdaip 1S9M\ “S[[OM N 7
IALICT 1SBODT L1 -
30 %.Mm, _._\.mm

NLYTISIDAT VINIDHIA LSIM
S3ALVYDITAA 4O 3SNOH

s e R T




